PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE CITY CHARTER OF THE CITY OF BRAINERD.

That Section 17 of the Charter of the City of Brainerd, be amended to read as follows:

"The Mayor shall be paid a salary of One Hundred (\$100.00) Dollars per year, payable quarterly; each alderman shall be paid a salary of Fifty (\$50.00) dollars per year, payable quarterly. The compensation of all other elective and appointive officers of the City shall be fixed by a resolution of the City Council, and may be changed, at any time, be resolution of the City Council; provided, however, that the salary of the City Assessor shall not exceed an amount equal to Seventy-five (\$75.00) dollars for each one thousand of population, as shown by the last census of the City".

That Section 54, Number 7 of Chapter 3 of the Charter of the City of Brainerd, entitled "Finances" be amended to read as follows:

A Street and Sewer Fund, for all expense of cleaning and repairing of streets, alleys and sewers not payable through special assessments or out of the Permanent Improvement Fund.

That Section 55 of the Charter of the City of Brainerd be amended to read as follows:

That annual amount to be levied for general taxation in any year for all said funds, shall not exceed twenty-four (24) mills on the dollar of the latest previous ascessed valuation of all taxable property in

6024

the City, and any levy in excess of such limitations, shall be void as to the excess.

That Section 54, Number 2 of Chapter 3 of the Charter of the City of Brainerd entitled "Finance" be amended by striking therefrom the words "Shall annually levy on the taxable property of the City taxes equal to an amount producible from three (3) mills on the dollar", and insert in lieu thereof, the words "Shall annually levy on taxable property of the City taxes to an amount not to exceed an amount producible from three (3) mills on the dollar".

That Section 137 of the Charter of the City of Brainerd, be amended to read as follows:

The said Board, shall at the first meeting of the City Council, in September of each year, present a budget for the following fiscal year, which budget shall set forth all expenditures that can be anticipated for the operation of said Board, during said fiscal year, and when approved, in whole or such part as may be approved by the City Council, shall constitute the authority for such Board to make such expenditures; and said Board shall have the power to purchase and may for all supplies necessary to the management of said business, when so approved by the City Council either as a part of said budget or by resolution of the City Council authorizing same, except that said Board shall have power to purchase supplies and machinery in case of sudden and extraordinary injury to said plants, making such purchases and contracts necessary to repair same.

That Section 124, of the Oharter of the Oity of Brainerd, be amended to read as follows:

Said Board shall have nower to appoint and employ all necessary help to properly perform its duties and to fix their compensation subject to approval of the City Council as provided for in Section 127 of the City Charter.

"Section 66-B" The amendment to Section 17, Section 54, Section 55, Section 134 and Section 137 of the Charter of the City of Brainerd, hereinbefore proposed shall take effect and be in force from and after the date of its adoption.

The foregoing is a draft of certain proposed amendments to the Charter of the City of Brainerd, in Grow Wing County, Minnesota, duly formulated and adopted by the duly appointed, qualified, existing and acting Charter Commission of the City, under the appropriate provisions of the Constitution and of the statute in such case made and provided, which said draft of proposed amendments is hereby delivered to the Honorable Harry Greger, Mayor of the City of Brainerd, to be submitted to the City Council of the City of Brainerd, for further proceedings, according to law. Signed by the following members of said Charter Commission, comprising a majority thereof.

Dated at Brainers, Minnesots, this 6th day of Feb'yA. D. 1933.

A. G. Anderson

President.

	A. C. Weber.	
	C. F. Zettervall	
	E. W. Paine	
	F. Turcotte	ale and a second se
	T. H. Schaefer.	line and the second
	R. W. Crust	1. 
	John Mankowski	
	Margaret Herbert.	
	J. W. Spencer.	
	L. T. Noggle.	tin an incention of the second
- 10 Marca 1977, 1977	R. R. Could	
	S. E. Engbretson	
•	Oscar Swanson.	
entre seus de tâte		
in the second states	W. A. Erickson.	

The foregoing draft of certain proposed amendments was delivered to me by the Secretary of the Charter Commission this 6th day of February, A. D. 1933.

> H. W. Creger. Mayor.

I, H. W. Greger, Mayor and Chief Magistrate of the City of Brainerd, Grow Wing Gounty, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing is the proposed amendments to the Charter of the said City of Br inord which were proposed by the duly qualified and acting Charter Commission of said City on February sixth (6th), A. D. 1933, and published for over thirty days in three legal newspapers of general circulation in said City; and I do further certify that said proposed amendments were accepted, ratified and adopted by over three-fifths of the qualified voters of said City lawfully voting at a special election duly ordered, called and held for the purpose of voting on the adoption of said amendments to said Charter on the fourth (4th) day of April, 1933.

Dated at Brainerd, Minnesota this <u>15th</u> day of May, 1933.

A.U. Che per.

Mayor and Chief Magistrate

Attest: E. J. Herry Vity Olerk

City of Brainerd, Minnesota) Corporate Seal.)

6024